Exposure to this risk primarily results from timing spread in the re-pricing of both on and off-balance sheet assets

and liabilities as they mature (fixed rate instruments) or contractual re-pricing (floating rate instruments).

 Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having pre-approved limits

for re-pricing bands.

42.3.1. Market risk exposure:
 The fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in market variables such

as interest rates. The Company classifies its exposures to market risk into non-trading portfolios.

42.3.2. Interest rate risk:
 Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows of financial

instruments. The sensitivity of the statement of profit and loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest

rates on the profit or loss for a year, based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities

held as at year end.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all other variables

being constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss

`. in lakh

As At March 31, 2020 As At March 31, 2019

Impact on profit before tax for 25 bps increase in in-
terest rate

(54.08) (46.02)

Impact on profit before tax for 25 bps decrease in in-
terest rate

54.08 46.02

43.  Financial instruments not measured at fair value:
 The following table sets out the fair values of financial instruments not measured at fair value and analysing them

by the level in the fair value hierarchy into which each fair value measurement is categorized.

`. in lakh

As at
March 31, 2020

Total Carrying
Amount

Total Fair
Value

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent 2,919.76 2,919.76 2,919.76 - -

Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalent

13,096.11 13,096.11 13,096.11 - -

Loans 45,295.82 45,295.82 - - 45,295.82

Investments - - - - -

Other financial assets 49.50 49.50 - 49.50 -

TOTAL 61,361.19 61,361.19 16,015.87 49.50 45,295.82

Notes to Accounts

Annual Report 2019-20 | 89

`. in lakh

As at
March 31, 2020

Total Carrying
Amount

Total Fair
Value

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Liabilities

Lease liabilities 122.44 122.44 - 122.44 -

Borrowing (Other than debt
securities)

20,521.17 20,521.17 - 20,521.17 -

Debt securities - - - - -

Trade payables 10.48 10.48 - 10.48 -

Other financial liabilities 2,469.91 2,469.91 - 2,469.91 -

TOTAL 23,124.00 23,124.00 - 23,124.00 -

 `. in lakh

As at
March 31, 2019

Total Carrying
Amount

Total Fair
Value

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent 1,142.90 1,142.90 1,142.90 - -

Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalent

- - - - -

Loans 34,863.96 34,863.96 - - 34,863.96

Investments 790.67 790.67 790.67 - -

Other financial assets 28.49 28.49 - 28.49 -

TOTAL 36,826.02 36,826.02 1,933.57 28.49 34,863.96

Financial Liabilities

Lease liabilities 138.48 138.48 - 138.48 -

Borrowing (Other than debt
securities)

16,469.10 16,469.10 - 16,469.10 -

Debt securities 9,800.00 9,800.00 - 9,800.00 -

Trade payables 8.88 8.88 - 8.88 -

Other financial liabilities 941.16 941.16 - 941.16 -

TOTAL 27,357.62 27,357.62 - 27357.62 -

 `. in lakh

As at
April 1, 2018

Total Carrying
Amount

Total Fair
Value

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent 1,526.55 1,526.55 1,526.55 - -

Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalent

- - - - -

Loans 17,777.96 17,777.96 - - 17,777.96

Investments 500.85 500.85 500.85 - -

Other financial assets 21.54 21.54 - 21.54 -

TOTAL 19,826.90 19,826.90 2027.40 21.54 17,777.96

Notes to Accounts

90 | Centrum Housing Finance Limited

`. in lakh

As at
March 31, 2020

Total Carrying
Amount

Total Fair
Value

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Liabilities

Lease liabilities 107.65 107.65 - 107.65 -

Borrowing (Other than debt
securities)

8,371.45 8,371.45 - 8,371.45 -

Debt securities - - - - -

Trade payables 1.85 1.85 - 1.85 -

Other financial liabilities 1,822.59 1,822.59 - 1,822.59 -

TOTAL 10,303.54 10,303.54 - 10,303.54 -

 Valuation Methodologies of Financial Instruments not measured at fair value:
 Below are the methodologies and assumptions used to determine fair values for the above financial instruments

which are not recorded and measured at fair value in the Company’s financial statements. These fair values were

calculated for disclosure purposes only. The below methodologies and assumptions relate only to the instruments

in the above tables and, as such, may differ from the techniques and assumptions explained in notes.

 Short Term financial assets and liabilities:
 For Financial assets and financial liabilities that have a short-tern maturity (less than twelve months), the carrying